
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

------------------------------------------------------------ x  
 :  

In re : Chapter 11 
 :  
CANO HEALTH, INC., et al., : 

: 
Case No. 24–10164 (KBO) 

  Debtors.1 : (Jointly Administered) 
 :  

------------------------------------------------------------ x  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I, Marina N. Khan, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 

LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case. 
 

On May 2, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to 
be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 
 Second Monthly Fee Application of Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC, as 

Administrative Advisor to the Debtors, for the Period from March 1, 2024 Through 
and Including March 31, 2024 [Docket No. 757] 

 
Furthermore, in accordance with Local Rule 5005-4(c)(ii), all eligible CM/ECF 

participants were served via the Court’s CM/ECF system with true and correct copies of the 
foregoing. 
 
Dated: May 7, 2024  

/s/ Marina N. Khan 
Marina N. Khan   
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

 

 
1  The last four digits of Cano Health, Inc.’s tax identification number are 4224. A complete list of the Debtors in 

the chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at 
https://www.kccllc.net/CanoHealth. The Debtors’ mailing address is 9725 NW 117th Avenue, Miami, Florida 
33178. 

Case 24-10164-KBO    Doc 783    Filed 05/07/24    Page 1 of 5

¨2¤I!`8%'     'e«

2410164240507000000000007

Docket #0783  Date Filed: 05/07/2024



 
 

Exhibit A 
 
 
 

Case 24-10164-KBO    Doc 783    Filed 05/07/24    Page 2 of 5



Exhibit A
Fee Notice Parties Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Debtors Cano Health, Inc.

Eladio Gil, David Armstrong, 
Jonathan Biggert and Kaitlyn 
Sundt

Eladio.Gil@canohealth.com;
David.Armstrong@canohealth.com;
Jonathan.Biggert@canohealth.com;
ksundt@alixpartners.com

Counsel to the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors Cole Schotz P.C.

Justin R. Alberto, Patrick J. 
Reilley and Andrew J. Roth-
Moore

jalberto@coleschotz.com;
preilley@coleschotz.com;
aroth-moore@coleschotz.com

Counsel to the Ad Hoc First Lien 
Group Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Scott J, Greenberg, Michael J. 
Cohen and Christina M. Brown

mcohen@gibsondunn.com;
christina.brown@gibsondunn.com;
sgreenberg@gibsondunn.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware

Benjamin A. Hackman & Jon 
Lipshie

Benjamin.A.Hackman@usdoj.gov;
Jon.Lipshie@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Ad Hoc First Lien 
Group

Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl & Jones 
LLP

Laura Davis Jones & James E 
ONeill

ljones@pszjlaw.com;
joneill@pszjlaw.com

Counsel to the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors Paul Hastings LLP

Kristopher M. Hansen, Erez 
Gilad, Ryan Montefusco and 
Jillian McMillan

krishansen@paulhastings.com;
erezgilad@paulhastings.com;
ryanmontefusco@paulhastings.com;
jillianmcmillan@paulhastings.com

Local Counsel for the Debtors Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
Mark D Collins, Michael J 
Merchant, Amanda R Steele

collins@rlf.com;
merchant@rlf.com;
steele@rlf.com

Counsel for the Debtors Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Gary T Holtzer, Jessica Liou, 
Matthew P Goren, Kevin Bostel

gary.holtzer@weil.com;
jessica.liou@weil.com;
matthew.goren@weil.com;
kevin.bostel@weil.com
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Exhibit B
Fee Notice Party Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware

Benjamin A. Hackman & 
Jon Lipshie 844 King St Ste 2207 Lockbox 35 Wilmington DE 19801
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